

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier :JCOR MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES TRADING P.O. Number: 2022125896 Address : N/A PhilGEPS Registration No.: 123456 Date: Dec 29, 2022 Tel./Fax No. P.R. No.: 2022095865 Registration Certificate: DTI Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PEEDO - Administrative Services Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: DAVAO DEL NORTE HOSPITAL - KAPALONG ZONE I.N. Quantity/Unit Unit Cost Amount 1 1.00 UNIT ANESTHESIA MACHINE 2,189,000.00 2,189,000.00 GENERAL DESCRIPTION: Compact mobile inhalation anesthesia machine with integrated ventilator and monitoring for pressure, volume and oxygen; extended monitoring available. CAPABILITY: Anesthesia system suitable for minimal, low or high flow anesthesia with rebreathing or non-rebreathing systems optimized for infant to adult ventilation. 1. Legal Standards: The monitoring solution shall monitor adult, pediatric The following standards has to be full filled by the anesthesia machine: -IEC 60601-2-13 Anesthesia workplace - ISO/IEC - Labeled with CE marking according to MPG for all electronic and electrical modules 2. General equipment and assembly anesthetic machine Basic unit including support for medical gas supply from central pipeline system, DISS connectors for O2 and Air FOR THE USE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE HOSPITAL - KAPALONG ZONE In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the Item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor: (Signature over printed name) **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** M' mus

JUDETH M. MADELO

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial

(Date)

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. BABANOZ, CE, MPA, Enp.

Provincial Administrator

NOTE:

Governor



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

# PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: JCOR MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES TRADING  Address: N/A  PhilGEPS Registration No.: 123456 Tel./Fax No.: Registration Certificate: DTI		P.O. Number: 2022125896  O202212589625E191A81  Date: Dec 29, 2022  P.R. No.: 2022095865  Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding	
Gentlemen: Please furnish	this office the following articles subject to terms and	conditons contained I	nerein:
Date of Delivery :	Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT		-
Place of Delivery : DAVA	O DEL NORTE HOSPITAL - KAPALONG ZONE	Delivery Term: 30 Cale	endar Days
I.N. Quantity/Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
EOR THE USE OF DAVAO	<ul> <li>Support for breathing systems including hoses and absorber and external fresh gas outlet for manual semi-open systems</li> <li>Anesthetic ventilator for infants to adults</li> <li>Precise vaporizing system for one or two vaporizers</li> <li>Trolley with 3 drawers</li> <li>Pull-out writing plate</li> <li>Anesthetic gas scavenging system</li> <li>Basic unit with trolley and gas supply connectors</li> <li>Integrated electrically-driven, electronically controlled anesthetic ventilator</li> <li>Height-adjustable support arm for semi closed breathing systems usable on both sides of the machine</li> <li>Fresh gas outlet ISO connector for use with semi-open (non-rebreathing) systems</li> <li>Gas supply from central pipeline system, pressure range from 2.8 bar up to 6 bar for the following gases: O2. Air and/or are N2O optional</li> <li>Pipeline pressure gauges are integrated in the flowmeter panel</li> <li>Gas supply connectors with non-return valves integrated</li> </ul>		
FOR THE USE OF DAVAO I	DEL NORTE HOSPITAL - KAPALONG ZONE	T	
I hereby conform days before the actual d	that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the elivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Ord  Very true  By the Authority of the Authority	PLACE OF DELIVER ler. ily yours, f the Governor: EDW	
	portant paper and will cause great inconvenience it and by this form to be attached to the voucher.		ment from the Provincial



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

		PURCHASE ORDE	R	
Suppli	er :JCOR MEDICA	L EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES TRADING	P.O. Number: 202212	5896
Addres	ss : <u>N/A</u>		O202212589	625E191A81
PhilGEPS Registration No.: 123456 Tel./Fax No.: Registration Certificate: DTI		Date: Dec 29, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022095865 Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding		
Req. 0	Office: PEEDO -	Administrative Services		
Gentle	emen: Please furnis	sh this office the following articles subject to terms and	conditons contained her	ein:
	of Delivery : of Delivery :	Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT AO DEL NORTE HOSPITAL - KAPALONG ZONE	Delivery Term: 30 Calend	ar Days
I.N.	Quantity/Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
		<ul> <li>Trolley with antistatic casters, two locking brakes</li> <li>6.5 inches display with full color mode</li> <li>Vertical mounting rails on both sides of the machine for additional monitoring components or accessories</li> <li>4. Gas dosage unit including safety devices</li> <li>Gas dosage for O2 and Air</li> <li>Specification of fresh gas flow range:</li> <li>O2 Range: 0.0 - 12.0 L/min, minimum</li> <li>Air Range: 0.0 - 12.0 L/min, minimum</li> <li>Sensitive Oxygen Ratio Controller linear contro valve to regulate the O2 concentration at 21% independent of min. O2 flow up to 200 mL/min.</li> <li>Automatic audio oxygen failure alarm with 7 sec duration</li> <li>Fresh gas adjustment with mechanical-pneumatical settings</li> <li>Emergency oxygen flush 25 - 75 L/min bypassing the vaporizers</li> <li>Gas delivery during power failure must be unrestricted</li> <li>Mechanical flow tubes for each gas</li> <li>Ventilator will be switch over automatically to room air in case of fresh gas failure</li> </ul>		
FOR T	HE USE OF DAVAO	DEL NORTE HOSPITAL - KAPALONG ZONE		
for o	In case of failure	to make the full delivery within the time specified above	e, a penalty of one-tent	h (1/10) of one percen

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, 2 MAZO By the Authority of the Governor: (Signature over printed name) **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, ENP Governor (Date) Provincial Administrator

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

# PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: JCOR MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES TRADING  Address: N/A  PhilGEPS Registration No.: 123456 Tel./Fax No.: Registration Certificate: DTI  Req. Office: PEEDO - Administrative Services  Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and office of Delivery: Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT	
Place of Delivery : DAVAO DEL NORTE HOSPITAL - KAPALONG ZONE	Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days
I.N. Quantity/Unit Item  • Additional oxygen flowmeter for nasal oxygen	Unit Cost Amount
the machine  Breathing hoses for adults or children  Integrated breathing system warmer  Fresh gas decoupled semi closed rebreathing system  Adapters for measuring the airway pressures integrated  Sensor for measuring the volume integrated  Visible inspiratory and expiratory valve  High pressure safety relief valve, 75 + 5 mbar (cmH2O)  Breathing system, autoclavable 134 oC  Parking position for Y-piece, external fresh gas outlet for Semi-open system and connector for scavenging system AGS  Anesthetic ventilator  Electronically controlled, electrically driven ventilator  No consumption of driving gas  Suitable for infants to adults without changing of any ventilator parts  Time-controlled and volume-constant	
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above for every day of delay shall be imposed.	e, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent
I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the fidays before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Ord	er. ly yours, Governor: EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor NOZ, CE, MPA, EnP



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

# PURCHASE ORDER

AL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES TRADING	P.O. Number: 202212	
Shirt Sandara was a sandara sa	F.O. Number, 202212:	5896
Address: N/A  PhilGEPS Registration No.: 123456 Tel./Fax No.: Registration Certificate: DTI		625E191A81
		Date: Dec 29, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022095865 Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding
Administrative Services	- Note Asimon Chicago	
sh this office the following articles subject to terms and	conditons contained here	∍in:
Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT AO DEL NORTE HOSPITAL - KAPALONG ZONE	Delivery Term: 30 Calend	ar Days
Item	Unit Cost	Amount
<ul> <li>PEEP: 0 - 20 mbar (cmH2O)</li> <li>Frequency: 4 - 60 bpm</li> <li>I:E ratio: 4: 1 to 1: 4</li> <li>7. Airway monitoring</li> <li>Continuous measuring of pressure, volume, oxygen concentration, and frequency</li> <li>Full color mode for displaying alarms in internationally standardized IEC colors</li> <li>Monitoring and measurement displays (parameter)</li> <li>Monitoring will be available during manual ventilation and spontaneous breathing</li> <li>Monitoring must provide airway pressure waveform.</li> <li>Continuous monitoring of inspiratory O2 concentration, breathing frequency, tidal volume expiration, expiratory minute volume, peak airway pressure, PEEP, and selection of mean or plateau pressure.</li> <li>Graphical and numeric displays configurable</li> <li>Curve-displays: 1</li> <li>Screen pages: 3</li> </ul>		
	Administrative Services  sh this office the following articles subject to terms and  Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT  AO DEL NORTE HOSPITAL - KAPALONG ZONE  Item  Pressure controlled Tidal volumes: 20 - 1400 mL Fresh gas settings do not influence the set tidal volumes PEEP: 0 - 20 mbar (cmH2O) Frequency: 4 - 60 bpm I:E ratio: 4 : 1 to 1 : 4  7. Airway monitoring Continuous measuring of pressure, volume, oxygen concentration, and frequency Full color mode for displaying alarms in internationally standardized IEC colors Monitoring and measurement displays (parameter) Monitoring will be available during manual ventilation and spontaneous breathing Monitoring must provide airway pressure waveform. Continuous monitoring of inspiratory O2 concentration, breathing frequency, tidal volume expiration, expiratory minute volume, peak airway pressure, PEEP, and selection of mean or plateau pressure. Graphical and numeric displays configurable Curve-displays: 1	Administrative Services  sh this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained here  Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT  AO DEL NORTE HOSPITAL - KAPALONG ZONE  Item  Unit Cost  Pressure controlled Tidal volumes: 20 - 1400 mL Fresh gas settings do not influence the set tidal volumes PEEP: 0 - 20 mbar (cmH2O) Frequency: 4 - 60 bpm I:E ratio: 4: 1 to 1: 4  7. Airway monitoring Continuous measuring of pressure, volume, oxygen concentration, and frequency Full color mode for displaying alarms in internationally standardized IEC colors Monitoring and measurement displays (parameter) Monitoring will be available during manual ventilation and spontaneous breathing Monitoring must provide airway pressure waveform. Continuous monitoring of inspiratory O2 concentration, breathing frequency, tidal volume expiration, expiratory minute volume, peak airway pressure, PEEP, and selection of mean or plateau pressure. Graphical and numeric displays configurable Curve-displays: 1

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

(Signature over printed name) 60

Very truly yours,

By the Authority of the Governor: Nimmer!

**EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** Governor

60 28 (Date) NOTE:

ENGR. JOSIE KAN R. RABANOZ, CE, MPA, ENP Provincial Administrator

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

# PURCHASE ORDER

District Administry, Sub-LCA	I CHOINGE ON		
Supplier :JCOR MEDIC/	AL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES TRADING	P.O. Number: 202212	5896
Address: N/A  PhilGEPS Registration No.: 123456 Tel./Fax No.: Registration Certificate: DTI		O202212589	625E191A81
		Date: Dec 29, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022095865 Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding	
Req. Office: PEEDO -	Administrative Services		
Gentlemen: Please furni	sh this office the following articles subject to terms	and conditons contained here	ein:
Date of Delivery :	Payment Term : ON ACCOL	Delivery Term: 30 Calend	ar Days
I.N. Quantity/Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
The awar	<ul> <li>Audio power supply fall warning</li> <li>Timeout of audio alarms possible</li> <li>Special sensor fail warnings for flow, press and oxygen sensor</li> <li>Unit can remain in standby mode when it is in use (sleep mode)</li> <li>Auto self check by start routine</li> <li>Power supply: 100–240 V, 50/60 Hz., 2.3 A maximum</li> <li>Battery back up 45 minutes, minimum.</li> </ul>	s not	

FOR THE USE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE HOSPITAL - KAPALONG ZONE Grand Total Amount in Words: TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE GRAND TOTAL: ₱ 2,189,000.00 THOUSAND AND XX / 100 In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor: Signature over printed name) **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** Sman. N Governor 27 ENGR. JOSE JEAN R. RASANOZ, CE, MPA, ENP (Date) Provincial Administrator NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience it lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial

JUDETH M. MADELO

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

Thursday, December 29, 2022